NORME
INTERNATIONALE
CEI
IEC
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
61076-2-101
2003

the same as for 5 pole version.
Page 19
1.6 IEC Type designation
Add, at the right-hand side of the type designation, a new letter:
Letter denoting coding devices
Standard per 61076-2-101:2003 (Ed 1).......... A
Like Profibus DP/Interbus ............................ B
To be determined (next edition) .................... C
Like Industrial Ethernet................................. D
M12 with protective earth contact (PE) .......... P
Page 21
1.7 Ordering information
Replace the two existing examples by the following:
EXAMPLE 1
non-rewireable free connector.
DMF 004 – G1B – 020 – 3A – D
Free connector M12 Style MF, non-rewireable, right angled version with female contacts,
4 poles, with knurled ring, gold contact finish, assessment level B, cable length 2,0 m,
cross section of wire 0,34 mm², PUR cable jacket, D-coding.
EXAMPLE 2
rewireable free connector.
DKM 004 – GC3B – D
Free connector M12 Style KM, rewireable, right angled version with female contacts, with
4 poles, with knurled ring, crimp terminals, tin contact finish, assessment level B, D-coding.
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
IEC 61076-2-101:2003/AMD1:2006
 – 6 – 61076-2-101 Amend.1  CEI:2006
Page 58
Figure 35 – Type D – Vue de face des connecteurs
Ajouter les dessins suivants à la Figure 35, le type à 5 pôles avec codage-B, le type à 4 pôles
avec codage-D et le 4+PE avec codage P.
5×
∅ 0,1 A 1 ± 0,03
45° ± 30′
1,4 +0,1
  0
2
3
4
5
1
5,0
3,2+0,1
  0
R0,7
∅ 8,3 +0,15
  0  A
10 min.
3 max.
0,5   0
–0,5
∅
10
,5
   0
–0
,3
M
12
 ×
 1
6,9 ± 0,2
8,9   0
–0,2
Surface de scellement
10 min.
3 max.
0,5   0
–0,5